Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №23 в микрорайоне №142

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408349.27
	1227768.97
	64°09'30''
	29.04
	1-2

	2
	408361.93
	1227795.11
	154°57'58''
	6.19
	2-3

	3
	408356.32
	1227797.73
	242°05'45''
	8.80
	3-4

	4
	408352.20
	1227789.95
	246°31'17''
	20.43
	4-5

	5
	408344.06
	1227771.21
	336°44'06''
	5.67
	5-1


	Площадь
	0,018.0000 га     179.66 кв.м.

	Периметр
	70.14 м.


